Economic Net Present Value (ENPV, US$) 4 416 745 18 515 054 33 258 188

Economic Net Present Value for Benefits (E-NPVb, US$) 18 548 888 32 647 198 47 390 331

Economic Net Present Value of Costs (E-NPVc, US$) 14 132 144 14 132 144 14 132 144

B/C Ratio 1,31 2,31 3,35

Switching Value for Benefits (SVB) -24 % -57 % -70 %

Switching Value for Costs (SVC) 31 % 131 % 235 %

Economic Discount Rate (SDR) 12 % 12 % 12 %

8. Sensitivity analysis. Taking into account the baseline scenario, the sensitivity

analysis of the Project (incorporated in Table F) indicates that it is robust to

variations in costs and benefits. The switching value for costs of +23.8% and a

switching value for benefits of -31.3% (at these points the EIRR is 12% and the

ENVP is and zero, with the SDR of 12%). Overall, the EFA estimates will be revised

and confirmed at the mid-term review in the light of updated information from

project implementation, particularly in the complex context of the project.

Table F. Sensitivity analysis of the Project's economic viability

Initial

EIRR

Scenario

Change in Project Benefit Flow Change in Project Cost Flow Delay in Obtaining Benefits Success Rate

-30 % -20 % -10 % +10% +20% +10% +20% 1 year 2 years 50 % 46 %

17 % 10.6% 12.8% 15.0% 18.9% 20.7% 15.2% 13.6% 14.1% 11.9% 13.6% 12.1%

Total Discounted Costs 14 132 143,62

Total Discounted Benefits 18 548 888,07

Switching Value for Costs (SVC) 23.8%

Switching Value for Benefits (SVB) -31.3%

Benefits / Cost 1,31